

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 384 OF 2025

Mrs. Dimple Sanjay TrivediAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Banshnarayan Harishchandra Mishra ThrRESPONDENT

C.a. Sheshnarayan H. Mishra

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10211 OF 2025

In

Civil Revision Application 384 OF 2025

Mrs. Dimple Sanjay TrivediPETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Banshnarayan Harishchandra Mishra ThrRESPONDENT

C.a. Sheshnarayan H. Mishra

Mr. Sanjay Tirvadi for Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 2nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 09/12/2025 , HOB. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if
any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)